Effective Dates - August, 2021

8/2/2021

East Tennessee State University 0240-06-01  Title IX Compliance

0240-06-01-.01
0240-06-01-.02
0240-06-01-.03
0240-06-01-.04
0240-06-01-.05
0240-06-01-.06
0240-06-01-.07
0240-06-01-.08

0240-06-01-.09
0240-06-01-.10
0240-06-01-.11

0240-06-01-.12
0240-06-01-.13

0240-06-01-.14
0240-06-01-.15
0240-06-01-.16
0240-06-01-.17
0240-06-01-.18
0240-06-01-.19

Wildlife Resources Agency 1660-01-02

1660-01-02-.02
1660-01-02-.03

Wildlife Resources Agency 1660-01-08

1660-01-08-.05
8/5/2021

Board of Podiatric Medical
Examiners

1155-04

1155-04-.22

1255-01 General Provisions

1255-01-.05
1255-01-.07
1255-01-.08
1255-01-.12

Real Estate Appraiser Commission

Real Estate Appraiser Commission  1255-02

1255-02-.04
8/12/2021

Board of Architectural and 0120-01 Definitions

Engineering Examiners
0120-01-.10

State Board of Education 0520-01-09

0520-01-09-.01
0520-01-09-.02
0520-01-09-.03
0520-01-09-.04

Friday, July 30, 2021

Definitions

Statement of Nondiscrimination on the Basis of Sex
Notification and Publication Requirements

General Provisions Related to Reporting Title IX Complaints
ETSU’s Response to Complaints of Sex Discrimination
ETSU’s Response to Complaints of Sexual Harassment
Confidentiality

Written Notice to the Parties Upon ETSU'’s Receipt of a Formal
Complaint

Investigations of Formal Complaints
Grievance Process for Formal Complaints—General Provisions

Specific Provisions Related to Conducting a Hearing of Formal
Complaints

Determination Regarding Responsibility

Appeal of Determination of Responsibility or Dismissal of Formal
Complaint

Informal Resolution Process

Retaliation

Training Related to Sexual Harassment Issues
Effect of Other Requirements

Record Retention and Disposition

Severability

Rules and Regulations Governing Birds

Migratory Bird Hunting
Falconry

Rules and Regulations Governing Hunts

Permit Applications and Drawings

General Rules Governing Orthotists, Prosthetists, and Pedorthists

Patient Records

Quialifications for State Licensed Appraiser
Qualifications for State Certified Residential Appraiser
Qualifications for General Certification

Registered Trainee

Evaluation of Appraiser Education

Course Guidelines

Education and Experience Requirements — Engineer

Special Education Programs and Services

General Regulations. Adoption by Reference
Definitions

Recognized Disability Categories

Consent
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University of Tennessee

University of Tennessee (Knoxuville)

8/17/2021

1720-01-17

1720-04-03

Applied Behavior Analyst Licensing 1180-05

Committee

8/23/2021

Tennessee Commission on
Education Recovery and Innovation

Friday, July 30, 2021

0520-16-01

0520-01-09-.05
0520-01-09-.06
0520-01-09-.07
0520-01-09-.08
0520-01-09-.09
0520-01-09-.10
0520-01-09-.11
0520-01-09-.12
0520-01-09-.13
0520-01-09-.14
0520-01-09-.15
0520-01-09-.16
0520-01-09-.17
0520-01-09-.18
0520-01-09-.19
0520-01-09-.20
0520-01-09-.21
0520-01-09-.22
0520-01-09-.23

Child Find and Free Appropriate Public Education
Repealed

Educational Homebound Placements for Students with Disabilities
State Advisory Council

LEA Eligibility for Federal IDEA Part B Funds

Funding Requirements

Evaluation Procedures

Individualized Education Program (IEP) Requirements
Repealed

Repealed

Parent Participation in IEP Meetings

Repealed

Mediation

Impartial Due Process Hearing

Civil Action

Surrogate Parents

Transfer of Parental Rights at Age of Majority
Amendment of Records at Parent’s Request

Isolation and Restraint for Students Receiving Special Education
Services

Student Immunization Requirements

1720-01-17-.01
1720-01-17-.02
1720-01-17-.03
1720-01-17-.04
1720-01-17-.05
1720-01-17-.06
1720-01-17-.07
1720-01-17-.08

General

General Exemptions

Measles, Mumps, Rubella (MMR)
Varicella (Chicken Pox)
Meningococcal Disease

Hepatitis B

Other Requirements

Proof of Immunization

Student Code of Conduct

1720-04-03-.01
1720-04-03-.02
1720-04-03-.03
1720-04-03-.04
1720-04-03-.05
1720-04-03-.06
1720-04-03-.07
1720-04-03-.08
1720-04-03-.09
1720-04-03-.10
1720-04-03-.11
1720-04-03-.12

1720-04-03-.14

1720-04-03-.15

Preamble

Jurisdiction

Relationship Between the Code and Criminal Law
Standards of Conduct

Fundamental Rights

Student Conduct Process: Initial Stages
Student Conduct Process: Resolutions
Student Conduct Board: Hearings and Appeals
Title IX Hearings: Hearings and Appeals
Sanctions

Honor Statement

Amnesty for Individual Good Samaritans and Students in Need of
Emergency Medical Attention

Maintenance, Disclosure, and Expungement of Student Disciplinary
Records

Definitions of Terms Used in the Code

General Rules Governing the Practice of Licensed Behavioral Analysts and
Licensed Assistant Behavior Analysts

1180-05-.08
1180-05-.12

Renewal of License
Continuing Education

Public Records Requests

0520-16-01-.01

Public Records Requests Generally
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8/24/2021

Children's Services

8/25/2021

State Board of Education

State Board of Education

State Board of Education

Safety and Homeland Security

8/31/2021

Emergency Communications Board

Friday, July 30, 2021

0250-04-09

0520-01-04

0520-02-04

0520-14-01

1340-06-01

0780-06-02

0520-16-01-.02
0520-16-01-.03
0520-16-01-.04
0520-16-01-.05
0520-16-01-.06
0520-16-01-.07
0520-16-01-.08
0520-16-01-.09
0520-16-01-.10

Definitions

Making Public Records Requests

Responding to Public Records Requests
Records Custodian

Redaction

Inspection of Records

Copies of Records

Fees and Charges

Aggregation of Frequent and Multiple Requests

Standards for Child-Placing Agencies

0250-04-09-.07

School Facilities

0520-01-04-.01

Foster Homes

School Facilities

Educator Preparation

0520-02-04-.10

Charter Schools

0520-14-01-.02
0520-14-01-.05

Clinical Experiences

New Start, Renewal, and Revocation Appeals
Annual Authorizer Fee

Rules and Regulations as to Supervision and Control of Motor Vehicle and

Motor Buses

1340-06-01-.14
1340-06-01-.19

Transportation of Hazardous Materials
Safe and Sanitary Condition

Dispatcher Training Regulations

0780-06-02-.03
0780-06-02-.04
0780-06-02-.06
0780-06-02-.07

Minimum Training Requirements

Minimum Course of Study Requirements
Telecommunicator Cardiopulmonary Resuscitation
Waiver
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