Effective Dates - August, 2021

8/2/2021

East Tennessee State University	0240-06-01	Title IX Compliand	ce
		0240-06-0101	Definitions
		0240-06-0102	Statement of Nondiscrimination on the Basis of Sex
		0240-06-0103	Notification and Publication Requirements
		0240-06-0104	General Provisions Related to Reporting Title IX Complaints
		0240-06-0105	ETSU's Response to Complaints of Sex Discrimination
		0240-06-0106	ETSU's Response to Complaints of Sexual Harassment
		0240-06-0107	Confidentiality
		0240-06-0108	Written Notice to the Parties Upon ETSU's Receipt of a Formal Complaint
		0240-06-0109	Investigations of Formal Complaints
		0240-06-0110	Grievance Process for Formal Complaints—General Provisions
		0240-06-0111	Specific Provisions Related to Conducting a Hearing of Formal Complaints
		0240-06-0112	Determination Regarding Responsibility
		0240-06-0113	Appeal of Determination of Responsibility or Dismissal of Formal Complaint
		0240-06-0114	Informal Resolution Process
		0240-06-0115	Retaliation
		0240-06-0116	Training Related to Sexual Harassment Issues
		0240-06-0117	Effect of Other Requirements
		0240-06-0118	Record Retention and Disposition
		0240-06-0119	Severability
Wildlife Resources Agency <u>1660-01-02</u> Rules and Regula		ations Governing Birds	
		1660-01-0202	Migratory Bird Hunting
		1660-01-0203	Falconry
Wildlife Resources Agency	<u>1660-01-08</u>	Rules and Regulations Governing Hunts	
		1660-01-0805	Permit Applications and Drawings
8/5/2021			
	4455.04	0 101 0	
Board of Podiatric Medical Examiners	<u>1155-04</u>	General Rules Governing Orthotists, Prosthetists, and Pedorthists	
		1155-0422	Patient Records
Real Estate Appraiser Commission	<u>1255-01</u>	General Provisions	
		1255-0105	Qualifications for State Licensed Appraiser
		1255-0107	Qualifications for State Certified Residential Appraiser
		1255-0108	Qualifications for General Certification
		1255-0112	Registered Trainee
Real Estate Appraiser Commission	<u>1255-02</u>	Evaluation of Appraiser Education	
		1255-0204	Course Guidelines
8/12/2021			
Board of Architectural and Engineering Examiners	0120-01	Definitions	
		0120-0110	Education and Experience Requirements – Engineer
State Board of Education	0520-01-09	Special Education	n Programs and Services
		0520-01-0901	General Regulations. Adoption by Reference
		0520-01-0902	Definitions
		0500 04 00 00	5
		0520-01-0903	Recognized Disability Categories
		0520-01-0903 0520-01-0904	Recognized Disability Categories Consent

Friday, July 30, 2021 Page 1 of 3

		0500 04 00 05		
		0520-01-0905	Child Find and Free Appropriate Public Education	
		0520-01-0906	Repealed	
		0520-01-0907	Educational Homebound Placements for Students with Disabilities	
		0520-01-0908 0520-01-0909	State Advisory Council	
		0520-01-0909	LEA Eligibility for Federal IDEA Part B Funds	
		0520-01-0911	Funding Requirements Evaluation Procedures	
		0520-01-0912	Individualized Education Program (IEP) Requirements	
		0520-01-0913	Repealed	
		0520-01-0914	Repealed	
		0520-01-0915	Parent Participation in IEP Meetings	
		0520-01-0916	Repealed	
		0520-01-0917	Mediation	
		0520-01-0918	Impartial Due Process Hearing	
		0520-01-0919	Civil Action	
		0520-01-0920	Surrogate Parents	
		0520-01-0921	Transfer of Parental Rights at Age of Majority	
		0520-01-0922	Amendment of Records at Parent's Request	
		0520-01-0923	Isolation and Restraint for Students Receiving Special Education Services	
University of Tennessee	<u>1720-01-17</u>	Student Immunizat	Student Immunization Requirements	
		1720-01-1701	General	
		1720-01-1702	General Exemptions	
		1720-01-1703	Measles, Mumps, Rubella (MMR)	
		1720-01-1704	Varicella (Chicken Pox)	
		1720-01-1705	Meningococcal Disease	
		1720-01-1706	Hepatitis B	
		1720-01-1707	Other Requirements	
		1720-01-1708	Proof of Immunization	
University of Tennessee (Knoxville)	<u>1720-04-03</u>	Student Code of C	onduct	
		1720-04-0301	Preamble	
		1720-04-0302	Jurisdiction	
		1720-04-0303	Relationship Between the Code and Criminal Law	
		1720-04-0304	Standards of Conduct	
		1720-04-0305	Fundamental Rights	
		1720-04-0306	Student Conduct Process: Initial Stages	
		1720-04-0307	Student Conduct Process: Resolutions	
		1720-04-0308	Student Conduct Board: Hearings and Appeals	
		1720-04-0309	Title IX Hearings: Hearings and Appeals	
		1720-04-0310	Sanctions	
		1720-04-0311	Honor Statement	
		1720-04-0312	Amnesty for Individual Good Samaritans and Students in Need of Emergency Medical Attention	
		1720-04-0314	Maintenance, Disclosure, and Expungement of Student Disciplinary Records	
		1720-04-0315	Definitions of Terms Used in the Code	
8/17/2021				
Applied Behavior Analyst Licensing Committee	<u>1180-05</u>	General Rules Governing the Practice of Licensed Behavioral Analysts and Licensed Assistant Behavior Analysts		
		1180-0508	Renewal of License	
		1180-0512	Continuing Education	
8/23/2021				
Tennessee Commission on Education Recovery and Innovation	<u>0520-16-01</u>	Public Records Re	equests	
		0500 40 04 04	D.1." D	

Friday, July 30, 2021 Page 2 of 3

Public Records Requests Generally

0520-16-01-.01

0520-16-0102	Definitions
0520-16-0103 0520-16-0104	Making Public Records Requests Responding to Public Records Requests
0520-16-0105	Records Custodian
0520-16-0106	Redaction
0520-16-0107	Inspection of Records
0520-16-0108	Copies of Records
0520-16-0109	Fees and Charges
0520-16-0110	Aggregation of Frequent and Multiple Requests

8/24/2021

Children's Services 0250-04-09 Standards for Child-Placing Agencies

0250-04-09-.07 Foster Homes

8/25/2021

State Board of Education 0520-01-04 School Facilities

0520-01-04-.01 School Facilities

State Board of Education 0520-02-04 Educator Preparation

0520-02-04-.10 Clinical Experiences

State Board of Education 0520-14-01 Charter Schools

0520-14-01-.02 New Start, Renewal, and Revocation Appeals

0520-14-01-.05 Annual Authorizer Fee

Safety and Homeland Security 1340-06-01 Rules and Regulations as to Supervision and Control of Motor Vehicle and

Motor Buses

1340-06-01-.14 Transportation of Hazardous Materials

1340-06-01-.19 Safe and Sanitary Condition

8/31/2021

Emergency Communications Board 0780-06-02 Dispatcher Training Regulations

0780-06-02-.03 Minimum Training Requirements

0780-06-02-.04 Minimum Course of Study Requirements

0780-06-02-.06 Telecommunicator Cardiopulmonary Resuscitation

0780-06-02-.07 Waiver

Friday, July 30, 2021 Page 3 of 3